Corporate Affairs

A Commissioner's Order to issue a temporary gaming license.

- WHEREAS, under provisions of Band Statute 1032-MLC-1, Section 28, addition of Section 7.03, the Commissioner of Corporate Affairs shall have sole authority to administer, regulate and authorize all business enterprizes under the jurisdiction of the Band, and;
- WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Corporate Affairs shall have the power to authorize, organize and reorganize all business related matters in the interest of increased economic development, and;
- WHEREAS, Kathio Charitable Gaming Foundation and the Elderly Committee License for the selling of Pull Tabs, Conducting Raffles, and Conducting Bingo games, has expired on June 30, 1985, and
- WHEREAS, in the temporary absense of Corporate Commission, due to expired terms and resignations.
- NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority vested in me by Band Statute 1032-MLC-1, Section 28, I, Lew Boyd, do hereby order that temporary gaming License be issued to Kathio Charitable Gaming Commission for the sale of Pull Tabs, Conducting Raffles, Conducting of Bingo Games, and Elderly Committee for the sale of Pull Tabs subject to review by the Corporate Commission.
- DATED at Vineland. Minnesota this 3rd day of July in the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty five.

Lew Bovo

Commissioner of Corporate Affairs

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

Jav anassatega Solicitor General

EXPIRATION DATE August 2, 1985

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND